down, NEPRA is requested to renew the License considering previously declared parameters, 
characteristics and information because the aim of renewal is only to get NOC for transfer of 
license to its own subsidiary company. 

5. The renewal application along with the fee cheque amounting Rs. 759,720/- (Rupees 
Seven Hundred Fifty Nine Thousand Seven Hundred and Twenty only) calculated according to 
the formula given in INDEXATION for FEES of NEPRA Licensing (Application, Modification, 
Extension and Cancellation) Procedure, 2021 is attached here with for further action at your end, 
please. 

Encl.: As above. 

SUB:

[...]

provisions of the National Electric Power Regulatory Authority Licensing (Application, 
Modification, Extension and Cancellation) Procedure Regulations, 2021, and undertake to 
abide by the terms and provisions of the above-said regulations. 

3. A cheque No. 3314094 in the sum of Rs. 759,720/- (Rupees Seven Hundred Fifty 
Nine Thousand Seven Hundred and Twenty only) being the license renewal fee calculated in 
accordance with Schedule II to the National Electric Power Regulatory Authority Licensing 
(Application, Modification, Extension and Cancellation) Procedure Regulations, 2021, is also 
attached herewith